

INVITATION TO TENDER

RFP: TR 52/2024

REFURBISHMENT AND UPGRADES OF THE ABLUTION FACILITIES IN BUILDING 51 AT THE TSHWANE UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SOSHANGUVE NORTH CAMPUS

Contractors with the necessary expertise that are interested to undertake and execute all work that is necessary for Tshwane University of Technology (TUT) are hereby invited to submit proposals for the above-mentioned tender.

CIDB Grading: 4 GB or Higher

COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION FOLLOWED BY A COMPULSORY PHYSICAL SITE VISIT

WILL BE HELD AT:

ADDRESS: Tshwane University of Technology, Soshanguve North Campus, Aubrey Matlala Drive Soshanguve Block H. 0164

Date: Friday, 08 November 2024

Time: 10h00 – 11h00

All potential tenderers are required to register to attend the compulsory information session. Register at purcosa.co.za/tenders no later than **16h00 on Thursday, 07 November 2024**. A confirmation email will be sent to tenderers with the online meeting details.

CLOSING DATE AND TIME FOR ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: Date: Friday, 22 November 2024, Time: 23:59:00 (before midnight). Further information regarding electronic submission of tenders will be shared at the Compulsory Information Session and via email after the purchase of the tender document.

Tender documents can be purchased at a non-refundable fee of R1,150.00 (VAT included) on the PURCO SA website.

In order to download the tender document, the steps below should be followed:

- Visit www.purcosa.co.za
- If you have not yet registered your Company on the PURCO website, do so now.
- Click on required RFP in the block provided for Tenders and RFP's.
- Click on the pay now button.
- System will make documentation available for downloading, immediately after payment was concluded.

Contact person for documents only: Mr Tshepo Mampuru, PURCO SA, e-mail: tshepo. mampuru@purcosa.co.za and copy email Mr Lufuno Manyuha, e-mail: ManyuhaLA@tut.ac.za.

Tshwane University of Technology (TUT) reserves the right not to accept the lowest tender or any tender in part or in whole. TUT reserves the right to award this tender to an empowerment company or may award this tender on condition that a joint venture with an empowerment company is formed. This will be added to the criteria when evaluating the tenders. TUT reserves the right to award this tender as a whole or in part without furnishing reasons.

The Tshwane University of Technology (TUT) is committed to broad-based black economic empowerment. We strive to comply with the provisions of all relevant legislation. Details are included in the bid.

TUT reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender.